
St. Joseph's (Brkln) (11-6) -vs- FDU-Florham (7-9)
4/10/2022 at Madison, NJ (McManus Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: B. Kilimet (2-1)
Loss: Kassidy Collentine (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 100   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
St. Joseph's (Brkln) 4 7 2 1 0 14 10 1
FDU-Florham 0 3 0 0 0 3 4 3

St. Joseph's (Brkln) 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
S. Bedrin 1b 3 2 1 1 1 0 3
A. Heinsch cf 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
    T. Faraguna cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Buchanan ss 3 1 0 1 1 0 1
A. Hartwig 3b 3 3 2 2 1 0 0
A. Poppett dh 3 3 3 3 1 0 0
S. Logreco c 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
    J. Mecham c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
N. Trani 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
L. Der lf 2 1 0 2 2 1 0
K. Oddo rf 3 1 0 1 1 2 1
B. Kilimet p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Kaspar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 14 10 13 10 4 5

2B: A. Heinsch (1); A. Hartwig (1)
HR: A. Heinsch (1); A. Poppett (1)
SH: T. Faraguna (1)
E: A. Hartwig (1)

FDU-Florham 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kristen Tigar lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Heather Priante ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan DeLoreto dh/3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dana Giardina 2b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Rachel Reiter cf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Colleen Conway c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Biana DiSanto 3b/p 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Kristina Pelano 1b 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Abigail Wittig rf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kassidy Collentine p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 3 4 2 2 3 1

E: Morgan DeLoreto (1); Rachel Reiter (1); Biana DiSanto (1)

St. Joseph's (Brkln) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
B. Kilimet (W, 2-1) 3.0 3 3 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 10 12 4 2 –
A. Kaspar 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 3 –
Totals 4 3 3 2 3 2 0 0 0 17 19 4 5

FDU-Florham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kassidy Collentine (L, 0-1) 1.1 5 9 8 6 0 0 0 0 0 10 16 1 3 –
Biana DiSanto 3.2 5 5 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 15 20 4 2 –
Totals 10 14 12 10 4 0 0 0 0 25 36 5 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Joseph's (Brkln) - Top of 1st SJC FDU
S. Bedrin walked. 0 0
A. Heinsch reached on an error by 3b, advanced to second; S. Bedrin advanced to third. 0 0
A. Buchanan grounded out to 3b, RBI; A. Heinsch advanced to third; S. Bedrin scored. 1 0
A. Hartwig singled, RBI; A. Heinsch scored, unearned. 2 0
A. Poppett singled; A. Hartwig scored on an error by cf. 3 0
S. Logreco walked; A. Poppett advanced to second. 3 0
N. Trani singled; S. Logreco advanced to second; A. Poppett advanced to third. 3 0
L. Der walked, RBI; N. Trani advanced to second; S. Logreco advanced to third; A. Poppett scored. 4 0
K. Oddo reached on a fielder's choice; L. Der advanced to second; N. Trani advanced to third; S. Logreco
out at home p to c. 4 0
S. Bedrin grounded out to 3b. 4 0

FDU-Florham - Bottom of 1st SJC FDU
K. Tigar singled. 4 0
H. Priante lined into double play 1b unassisted; K. Tigar out on the play. 4 0
M. DeLoreto popped up to 2b. 4 0

St. Joseph's (Brkln) - Top of 2nd SJC FDU
A. Heinsch homered, RBI. 5 0
A. Buchanan walked. 5 0
A. Hartwig walked; A. Buchanan advanced to second. 5 0
A. Poppett singled, RBI; A. Hartwig advanced to second; A. Buchanan scored. 6 0
S. Logreco walked; A. Poppett advanced to second; A. Hartwig advanced to third. 6 0
N. Trani popped up to 1b. 6 0
M. DeLoreto to 3b. 6 0
B. DiSanto to p. 6 0
K.Collentine to dh. 6 0
L. Der walked, RBI; S. Logreco advanced to second; A. Poppett advanced to third; A. Hartwig scored. 7 0
K. Oddo walked, RBI; L. Der advanced to second; S. Logreco advanced to third; A. Poppett scored. 8 0
S. Bedrin grounded out to 3b, RBI; K. Oddo advanced to second; L. Der advanced to third; S. Logreco
scored. 9 0
A. Heinsch doubled, 2 RBI; K. Oddo scored; L. Der scored. 11 0
A. Buchanan lined out to 2b. 11 0

FDU-Florham - Bottom of 2nd SJC FDU
T. Faraguna to cf for A. Heinsch. 11 0
J. Mecham to c for S. Logreco. 11 0
D. Giardina walked. 11 0
R. Reiter singled, RBI; D. Giardina scored. 11 1
C. Conway grounded out to 3b; R. Reiter advanced to second. 11 1
B. DiSanto struck out swinging. 11 1
R. Reiter advanced to third on a wild pitch. 11 1
K. Pelano walked. 11 1
K. Pelano advanced to second; R. Reiter scored on a wild pitch. 11 2
A. Wittig singled, out at second rf to 2b, RBI; K. Pelano scored. 11 3

St. Joseph's (Brkln) - Top of 3rd SJC FDU
A. Hartwig reached on an error by 3b, advanced to second. 11 3
A. Poppett homered, 2 RBI; A. Hartwig scored, unearned. 13 3
J. Mecham struck out swinging. 13 3
N. Trani walked. 13 3
L. Der popped up to p. 13 3
K. Oddo struck out swinging. 13 3



Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

FDU-Florham - Bottom of 3rd SJC FDU
K. Tigar grounded out to 2b. 13 3
H. Priante flied out to cf. 13 3
M. DeLoreto popped up to 2b. 13 3

St. Joseph's (Brkln) - Top of 4th SJC FDU
S. Bedrin singled. 13 3
T. Faraguna grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; S. Bedrin advanced to second. 13 3
A. Buchanan flied out to rf. 13 3
A. Hartwig doubled, RBI; S. Bedrin scored. 14 3
A. Poppett walked. 14 3
J. Mecham singled; A. Poppett advanced to second; A. Hartwig advanced to third, out at home cf to c. 14 3

FDU-Florham - Bottom of 4th SJC FDU
A. Kaspar to p for B. Kilimet. 14 3
D. Giardina reached on an error by 3b. 14 3
R. Reiter reached on a fielder's choice; D. Giardina out at second 3b to 2b. 14 3
C. Conway grounded into double play 2b to 1b; R. Reiter out on the play. 14 3

St. Joseph's (Brkln) - Top of 5th SJC FDU
N. Trani popped up to ss. 14 3
L. Der struck out looking. 14 3
K. Oddo struck out swinging. 14 3

FDU-Florham - Bottom of 5th SJC FDU
B. DiSanto struck out looking. 14 3
K. Pelano singled. 14 3
A. Wittig grounded out to 3b; K. Pelano advanced to second. 14 3
K. Tigar struck out looking. 14 3


